

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION 2 290 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10007-1866

DocID 80488

June 2, 1998

Dear Liaison Group Member:

During the week of June 1, technical staff from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), the New York State Department of Health (NYSDOH), and the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) will be conducting a visual inspection of an area on Rogers Island that may contain PCB-contaminated soils. This walk-through is a preliminary screening of the area of concern and does not constitute any type of decision on a remedy.

We will keep you up-to-date on the walk-through findings and other developments related to the Hudson River PCBs Reassessment. If you have any questions or require more information on this matter, please contact Ann Rychlenski, Community Relations Coordinator for the Hudson River PCBs Reassessment, at (212) 637-3672.

Sincerely,

Richard Caspe, P.E., Director

Emergency and Remedial Response Division